THE DATASHEET OF
MP3398AGY
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 MP3398A
 Step up, 4 strings, Max. 350mA/string
 Analog and PWM dimming, White LED Controller
MP3398A Rev. 1.06 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
7/11/2018 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.

7/11/2018 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2018 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Top Marking
MP3398AGS* SOIC16 See Below
MP3398AGF** TSSOP16-EP See Below
MP3398AGY*** SOIC20 See Below
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP3398AGS–Z);
** For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP3398AGF–Z);
*** For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP3398AGY–Z);
TOP MARKING (MP3398AGS)
MPS: MPS prefix:
YY: year code;
WW: week code:
MP3398A: part number;
LLLLLLLLL: lot number;
TOP MARKING (MP3398AGF)
MPS: MPS prefix:
YY: year code;